
Under 17 Men 60 Metres (a)

CBP 2008 K. Showler-Davis Winchester & District AC 6.86

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 227 Kyle Reynolds-Warmington Belgrave Harriers 7.07 Q

2 200 William Adeyeye Thurrock Harriers 7.29 Q

3 221 Kyle Milton Bracknell AC 7.49

4 213 Michael Hall Wycombe Phoenix Harriers & AC 7.54

5 222 Louie Moreno-Mena City of Norwich AC 7.64

6 204 Jamie Brown City of Norwich AC 7.75

Heat 2

1 233 Alex Truscott Enfield & Haringey AC 7.07 Q

2 235 Bailey Wright Eastbourne Rovers AC 7.12 Q

3 215 Nathan Isaac Medway & Maidstone AC 7.45

4 220 James Miller Bracknell AC 7.64

5 209 Moyo Daramola Eastbourne Rovers AC 7.70

6 214 Nicholas Hamilton Belgrave Harriers 7.82

Heat 3

1 206 Tom Cooney Victoria Park H & Tower H AC 7.21 Q

2 202 David Boakye Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.27 Q

3 229 Isimeme Shaw Belgrave Harriers 7.28 q

4 201 Akin Akinboh Colchester & Tendring AC 7.47

5 218 Freddie Martin Braintree & District AC 7.74

6 219 Alessandro Maruca City of Norwich AC 8.57

Heat 4

1 203 Raphael Bouju Bedford & County AC 7.03 Q

2 223 Dominic Ogbechie Highgate Harriers 7.14 Q

3 234 Ethan Wiltshire Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.31 q

4 217 Kit Kerr Stevenage & North Herts AC 7.60

5 205 Evan Campbell Jersey Spartan AC 8.48

226 Caelan Raju Blackheath & Bromley Harriers DNS

Heat 5

1 225 Joshua Oshunrinde Medway & Maidstone AC 7.11 Q

2 212 Jamie Greenacre City of Norwich AC 7.34 Q

3 208 Ayo Daniel Croydon Harriers 7.35 q

4 228 Lee Richards Vale of Aylesbury AC 7.40 q

5 210 Matthew De-Rossi Belgrave Harriers 7.41 q

6 236 Joshua Zeller Bracknell AC 7.46

Heat 6

1 207 Adam Cross Cambridge & Coleridge AC 7.32 Q

2 216 Shinawat Jaidee Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.38 Q

3 231 Robert Thomas Jersey Spartan AC 7.41 q

4 230 Kweku SIAW Belgrave Harriers 7.68

5 211 Inza Dosso Belgrave Harriers 7.73

Semi Final 1

1 203 Raphael Bouju Bedford & County AC 7.07 Q

2 225 Joshua Oshunrinde Medway & Maidstone AC 7.07 Q

3 235 Bailey Wright Eastbourne Rovers AC 7.14

4 200 William Adeyeye Thurrock Harriers 7.16

5 229 Isimeme Shaw Belgrave Harriers 7.33

228 Lee Richards Vale of Aylesbury AC DNS

Semi Final 2

1 227 Kyle Reynolds-Warmington Belgrave Harriers 7.04 Q

2 223 Dominic Ogbechie Highgate Harriers 7.07 Q

3 206 Tom Cooney Victoria Park H & Tower H AC 7.19

4 234 Ethan Wiltshire Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.29

5 212 Jamie Greenacre City of Norwich AC 7.42



6 210 Matthew De-Rossi Belgrave Harriers 7.48



Semi Final 3

1 233 Alex Truscott Enfield & Haringey AC 7.03 Q

2 202 David Boakye Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.21 Q

3 207 Adam Cross Cambridge & Coleridge AC 7.26

4 208 Ayo Daniel Croydon Harriers 7.29

5 231 Robert Thomas Jersey Spartan AC 7.31

6 216 Shinawat Jaidee Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 7.37

Final

1 203 Raphael Bouju Bedford & County AC 6.96

2 227 Kyle Reynolds-Warmington Belgrave Harriers 7.02

3 223 Dominic Ogbechie Highgate Harriers 7.02

4 233 Alex Truscott Enfield & Haringey AC 7.04

5 225 Joshua Oshunrinde Medway & Maidstone AC 7.10

6 202 David Boakye Marshall Milton Keynes AC 7.20

Under 17 Men 200 Metres (b)

CBP 2012 J. Hamilton Orion Harriers 22.00

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 241 Matt Buckner Bracknell AC 23.43 Q

2 245 Ben Sutton Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 23.51 q

3 221 Kyle Milton Bracknell AC 24.12

4 244 Ezra Rodriques Croydon Harriers 24.16

5 201 Akin Akinboh Colchester & Tendring AC 24.23

6 220 James Miller Bracknell AC 24.49

Heat 2

1 238 Sam Bennett Basildon AC 23.54 Q

2 242 Josh Kumar Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 23.99 q

3 215 Nathan Isaac Medway & Maidstone AC 24.11 q

4 239 Malachi Boyce Thames Valley Harriers 24.18

5 243 George Mears Guildford & Godalming AC 24.35

6 237 Thierry Ajala Colchester Harriers 25.30

Final

1 241 Matt Buckner Bracknell AC 23.13

2 245 Ben Sutton Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 23.54

3 242 Josh Kumar Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 23.80

4 238 Sam Bennett Basildon AC 24.02

5 215 Nathan Isaac Medway & Maidstone AC 24.20

Under 17 Men 400 Metres (b)

CBP 2013 M Chant Andover AC 49.58

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 304 Ethan Brown Dartford Harriers 50.50 Q

2 249 Lewis Davey Peterborough AC 50.97 q

3 246 Louis Albrow City of Norwich AC 54.03

4 247 Sam Bishop Walton AC 54.21

5 218 Freddie Martin Braintree & District AC 55.02

6 254 Tyriq Lafeuille Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 56.29

Heat 2

1 210 Matthew De-Rossi Belgrave Harriers 52.80 Q

2 256 Mittio Mohammadian Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 55.56

3 248 Adam Coates Epsom & Ewell Harriers 56.52

4 253 Michael Kobeh Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 56.67

5 261 Theodore Skinner Belgrave Harriers 61.72



Heat 3

1 243 George Mears Guildford & Godalming AC 53.11 Q

2 239 Malachi Boyce Thames Valley Harriers 55.08

3 237 Thierry Ajala Colchester Harriers 56.51

4 262 Ewan Wood Tonbridge AC 57.67

5 251 Kieron Farley Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 59.90

Heat 4

1 250 Callum Dodds Enfield & Haringey AC 51.95 Q

2 259 Israel Ospina Croydon Harriers 52.71 q

3 257 Brent Morris Stevenage & North Herts AC 53.72

4 260 Freddie Reilly Stevenage & North Herts AC 55.64

5 258 Harry North Reading AC 58.04

Final

1 304 Ethan Brown Dartford Harriers 50.10

2 250 Callum Dodds Enfield & Haringey AC 50.52

3 249 Lewis Davey Peterborough AC 50.61

4 210 Matthew De-Rossi Belgrave Harriers 51.43

5 259 Israel Ospina Croydon Harriers 52.17

6 243 George Mears Guildford & Godalming AC 52.80

Under 17 Men 800 Metres (b)

CBP 2011 H. Fleming Walton AC 1.57.69

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 269 Aiden Try Thetford AC 2.08.58 Q

2 267 Harley Swan Thetford AC 2.10.47 Q

3 303 Jamie Putt Harlow AC 2.13.58

4 266 Jack Stanton-Stock Cambridge & Coleridge AC 2.14.31

268 Henry Taylor Brighton & Hove AC DIS

Heat 2

1 264 Joseph Owen Orion Harriers 2.06.88 Q

2 265 Thomas Palmer Colchester & Tendring AC 2.07.53 Q

3 256 Mittio Mohammadian Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 2.08.91 q

4 271 Sam Wilkinson Brighton & Hove AC 2.11.10 q

Final

1 264 Joseph Owen Orion Harriers 2.03.41

2 265 Thomas Palmer Colchester & Tendring AC 2.04.95

3 269 Aiden Try Thetford AC 2.07.50

4 256 Mittio Mohammadian Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 2.10.52

5 271 Sam Wilkinson Brighton & Hove AC 2.11.45

267 Harley Swan Thetford AC DNS

Under 17 Men 1,500 Metres (a)

CBP 2012 S. Molloy Tonbridge AC 4.07.76

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Final

1 272 Yusuf Bizimana Victoria Park H & Tower H AC 4.07.91

2 266 Jack Stanton-Stock Cambridge & Coleridge AC 4.33.53

3 273 Owen Harknett Harlow AC 4.45.29



Under 17 Men 60m Hurdles (a)

CBP 2004 D. Davies Sutton & District AC 7.99

Posn Num Name Club Perf

Heat 1

1 236 Joshua Zeller Bracknell AC 8.28 Q

2 276 Daniel Knight Enfield & Haringey AC 8.33 Q

3 244 Ezra Rodriques Croydon Harriers 8.64 q

4 205 Evan Campbell Jersey Spartan AC 8.86 q

5 278 Ralph Williams Dacorum & Tring AC 9.01

6 275 Josef Hubbard Walton AC 9.22

Heat 2

1 238 Sam Bennett Basildon AC 8.16 Q

2 277 Josh Watson Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.32 Q

3 217 Kit Kerr Stevenage & North Herts AC 8.88

4 274 Rico Cottell Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.97

5 226 Caelan Raju Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 9.58

Final

1 238 Sam Bennett Basildon AC 8.13

2 236 Joshua Zeller Bracknell AC 8.17

3 276 Daniel Knight Enfield & Haringey AC 8.27

4 277 Josh Watson Blackheath & Bromley Harriers 8.43

5 244 Ezra Rodriques Croydon Harriers 8.70

6 205 Evan Campbell Jersey Spartan AC 8.84


